UNOFFICIAL COP

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR, Fannie Mae AKA Federal National Mortgage Association

151423366360

Doc#: 1514233030 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/22/2015 09:31 AM Pg: 1 of 4

A corporation created and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of USA, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), in hand paid, and pursuant to authority of said carporation, does, on this 2000 day of 2015, REMISE, ALIEN AND CONVEY TO THE GRANTEE,

Anthony Mentesana, and	a coray Quinn, and Fra	ank Quilli, 1233	Aspen way, Addi	son, it outer	
The following described re	eal estate simuted in the C LEG	County of Cook as AL DESCRIPTION	nd State of Illinois, to ON ATTACHED	wit:	
nas not done or suffered to	be done anything where ein recited; and that sai	by the said premi io premises, agai	ses hereby granted ar nst all persons lawfu	g. The GRANTOR does coven- e, or may be, in any manner inc ally claiming, or to claim the	umbered,
PERMANENT REAL EST	TATE NUMBER: 1	7-10-21 1 034-122	23		<u></u>
ADDRESS OF REAL EST	ΓΑΤΕ 440 N. Mcclu	irg Court Unit #1:	218, Chicago, IL 606	11	
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, said Grantor h	nas caused its nam	etc be signed to thes	e presents on the day and year v	written
above.					
				Federal National Mortgage Asso er Ponts Attorney-in-fact	ociation
			fur.	M.L.	
				TS	
STATE OF	ΙL			0,5,.	
-				10-	
COUNTY OF	personally kr	nown by me to be	DO HEREBY CER' the same person where this day in per	, a Notary Public in and for IFFY that Straft Menose name is subscribed to the son and signed and delivered	foregoing
	instrument a	nd executed said	l instrument, pursuar	nt to authority given by the g	rantor, as
	_	nd voluntary act.	1 001		
Given under my hand and	official seal, this 28	day of	Hour	_, 2015	
Commission expires		, 20 _		NOTARY PUBLIC	
This instrument was prepared	ared by STUART M. KESS	SLER, P.C., 3255 N	. Arlington Heights Ros	ad, Suite 505, Arlington Heights, IL	60004

歌 333-

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1: UNIT 1218 IN CITYVIEW CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE POLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PART OF CITY FRONT PLACE CENTER RESURDIVISION IN THE MORTH FRACTION OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'E' TO THE DECLARATION OF COMPONITION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 97804544, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINC (8)

PARCEL : NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, U.E AND ENJOYMENT UPON THE PROPERTY AS DEFINED, DESCRIBED AND DECLARED IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS RECORDED OCTOBER 28, 19; AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 97804543.

440 N. Mcclurg Cow., Unit #1218 Chicago, IL 60611

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

. 2-к1ау-2015 1 222.50

CHICAGO: CTA: TOTAL:

,89,00 1,711.50

17-10-219-034-1223 | 20150401681882 | 0-453-053-324

UNDER PROVISIONS OF SECTION 4, STATE TRANSFER ACT.

Buyer, Beller or Representative

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

12-May-2015

0.00

0.00

0.00



COUNTY: ILLINOIS: TOTAL:

17-10-219-034-1223 | 20150401681882 | 0-696-651-136

Mail to:

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

1253 N. ASpor WOT

1253 N. Aspen

1514233030D Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DEED RESTRICTION

GRANTEE HEREIN SHALL BE PROHIBITED FROM CONVEYING CAPTIONED PROPERTY FOR A SALES PRICE OF GREATER THAN \$195,600.00 FOR A PERIOD OF 3 MONTH(S) FROM THE DATE OF THE RECORDING OF THIS DEED. GRANTEE SHALL ALSO BE PROHIBITED FROM ENCUMBERING SUBJECT PROPERTY WITH A SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF GREATER THAN \$195,600.00 FOR A PERIOD OF 3 MONTH(S) FROM THE DATE OF THE RECORDING OF THIS DEED. THESE RESTRICTIONS SHALL RUN WITH THE LAND AND ARE NOT PERSONAL TO GRANTEE.

THIS RESTRICTION. SHALL TERMINATE IMMEDIATELY UPON CONVEYANCE AT ANY FORECLOSURE SALE RELATED TO A MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST.

440 N. Mcclurg Court, Unit #1218
Chicago, IL 60611

Column Column

UNOFFICIAL COPY STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 4-30 , 2015 Signature: Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworr to before me by the
said
this 30th day of
"OFFICIAL SEAL" KRISTINA PFEILER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11/05/18
9
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either; natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated 4-30 2015 Signature: Granles of Agent
Subscribed and givern to before me by the
said
this 30th day of April
"OFFICIAL SEAL" KRISTINA PFEILER Notary Public, State of Illinois

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

My Commission Expires 11/05/18

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]